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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

 

APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING, 

LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING AND 

APPROVAL OF AN OVERLAPPING NON-

STANDARD SPACING UNIT, LEA 

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 

 

APPLICATIONS OF MAGNUM HUNTER 

PRODUCTION, INC. FOR COMPULSORY 

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 

 

APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN 

COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY 

POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 

 

 

 CASE NOS. 24632 & 24633 

 

 

 

 

                  CASE NOS. 24684-24687 &  

24576-24759 

 

 

 

CASE NOS. 24760-24767 

 

AVANT OPERATING LLC’S MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

 

 

Avant Operating LLC (“Avant”), the Applicant in two of the above-referenced cases, by 

and through its undersigned attorney of Beatty & Wozniak, P.C., respectfully requests that the 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“Division”) continue this matter to the October 8, 2024, 

special hearing docket for a contested hearing.  

At the July 25, 2024 status conference, all the parties agreed to a contested hearing date on 

September 17, 2024. The parties then mutually agreed upon a new hearing date of October 8, 2024, 

which date comports with the amended Pre-Hearing Order issued by the Division on August 27, 

2024. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C. 

 

 

By:  
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James P. Parrot 

Miguel A. Suazo 

Sophia A. Graham 

Kaitlyn A. Luck 

500 Don Gaspar Ave., 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

(505) 946-2090 

jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 

msuazo@bwenergylaw.com  

sgraham@bwenergylaw.com  

kluck@bwenergylaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Avant Operating, LLC

mailto:jparrot@bwenergylaw.com
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mailto:sgraham@bwenergylaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the forgoing was served to counsel of 

record by electronic mail this 11th day of September 2024, as follows: 

 

Michael H. Feldewert  

Adam G. Rankin 

Paula M. Vance  

Post Office Box 2208  

Santa Fe, NM 87504  

505-988-4421  

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  

agrankin@hollandhart.com  

pmvance@hollandhart.com  

Attorneys for MRC Permian Co., Permian Resources, LLC, and Foran Oil Co. 

 

 

Jennifer L. Bradfute 

P.O. Box 90233 

Albuquerque, NM 87199 

(505) 264-8740 

jennifer@bradfutelaw.com  

Attorney for Magnum Hunter Production, Inc., Coterra Energy Inc., and Cimarex Energy 

 

 

 

 

 

_______________________ 

Rachael Ketchledge 
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